
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019467-2021 

Contract

Supply of Electric Vehicle Charging System(s) Ref
P-1486

Translink

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-019467

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029444  

Published 11 August 2021, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Translink

Procurement Department

Belfast

BT2 7LX

Contact

denise.gordontranslink.co.uk

Email

denise.gordon@translink.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019467-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019467-2021
mailto:denise.gordon@translink.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Electric Vehicle Charging System(s) Ref P-1486

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09300000 - Electricity, heating, solar and nuclear energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Translink invites tender proposals, from suitably qualified and experienced Contractors, for
the supply of Electric Vehicle Charging System(s) solution capable of fueling 80 vehicles
daily, at its Translink site locations, Milewater Service Centre, Belfast, and Short Strand,
Belfast. Your proposal must be submitted within etendersNI portal via this Cft. No other
method of submission will be accepted.

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

31612300 - Electrical signalling equipment for engines

31680000 - Electrical supplies and accessories

31610000 - Electrical equipment for engines and vehicles

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Translink invites tender proposals, from suitably qualified and experienced Contractors, for
the supply of Electric Vehicle Charging System(s) solution capable of fueling 80 vehicles
daily, at its Translink site locations, Milewater Service Centre, Belfast, and Short Strand,
Belfast. Your proposal must be submitted within etendersNI portal via this Cft. No other
method of submission will be accepted.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-003293

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 August 2021

/Notice/003293-2021


Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chargepoint Network UK Ltd

100 Victoria Embankment, First Floor

London

EC4Y0DH

Email

leah.odwyer@chargepoint.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

mailto:leah.odwyer@chargepoint.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T06:45:09+0100
	TCPDF




